

### GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE BARUIPUR POLICE DISTRICT BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS Phone No. 2433-0070, e-mail. tc.baruipur@gmail.com

# **NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER**

# eNIT NO.11/SP (BRP)/MISC. STORE 2024-25 Dated. 13.08.2024

#### Memo No.146/RI BRP PD

# Date13.08.2024

An E-tender has been invited by the Superintendent of Police, Baruipur Police District to supply Misc. Articles, Anti Covid Items, Electrical Articles, Electronics Articles, Refreshment Items, Community Policing Items, Hiring of Different Machines / Articles/ Temp. Structure & Decoration item, Different (Servicing / Expert/Repairing) etc. work mentioned in separate annexure through e-tendering from eligible, resourceful, Bonafede and experienced Firms / Manufacturers / Companies / Authorized dealers or Distributors / Traders / Individual Contractors having sufficient credentials and financial capability for execution of work of a similar nature. Intending bidders desiring to participate in the tender are to log on to the Website – <a href="http://wbtenders.gov.in">http://wbtenders.gov.in</a> for the tender. The tender can be searched by typing Superintendent of Police, Baruipur Police District in the search Engine provided on the website.

NAME OF THE WORK	Supplying Misc. Articles, Anti Covid Items, Electrical Articles, Electronics Articles, Refreshment Items, Community Policing Items, Hiring of Different Machines / Articles/ Temp. Structure & Decoration item, Different ( Servicing / Expert /Repairing ) Jobs etc. of Baruipur Police District for the financial year 2024-2025 & 2025-2026.
Earnest Money	Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) only through
Deposit	online submission (no alternative will be accepted) of each tender
Type of Bid	Two Bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid).
Bid Validity	180 Days
Items Rate Validity	02 (Two) Years (FY-2024-2025 & 2025-2026)
Contact Details	Sri. Arup Kumar Mukhapadhayay Dy, Supdt. of Police (AP) Baruipur Police District, Mob.9147888005
Email Id.	arupkm2021@gmail.com
Tender Id	2024_WBP_745425_2

Superintendent of Police Baruipur Police District